PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1998
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   1998   1998
   First Industrial   Acquisition   Acquisition   First
   Realty   A   I   Industrial
   Trust, Inc.   Properties   Properties   Pro Forma   Realty Trust
   (Historical)   (Historical)   (Historical)   Adjustments   Inc.
   Note 3 (a)   Note 3 (b)   Note 3 (c)   Note 3 (d)   Pro Forma
   ----------------   --------------   ------------   -------------   --------------

REVENUES:
  Rental Income.....   $61,881   $1,206   $6,830   $   ---   $69,917
  Tenant Recoveries and Other
   Income.....   14,333   576   1,234   ---   16,143
   -------   ------   ------   -----------   -------
   Total Revenues.....   76,214   1,782   8,064   ---   86,060
   -------   ------   ------   -----------   -------

EXPENSES:
  Real Estate Taxes.....   12,389   548   1,088   ---   14,025
  Repairs and Maintenance.....   3,392   42   592   ---   4,026
  Property Management.....   2,909   27   294   ---   3,230
  Utilities.....   2,263   3   166   ---   2,432
  Insurance.....   212   13   61   ---   286
  Other.....   930   4   63   ---   997
  General and Administrative...   2,634   ---   ---   ---   2,634
  Interest.....   14,761   ---   ---   2,514   17,275
  Amortization of Interest Rate
   Protection Agreements and
   Deferred Financing Costs...   177   ---   ---   ---   177
  Depreciation and Other
   Amortization.....   13,719   ---   ---   1,483   15,202
   -------   ------   ------   -----------   -------
   Total expenses.....   53,386   637   2,264   3,997   60,284
   -------   ------   ------   -----------   -------

  Income Before Gain on Sales of
   Real Estate and Minority
   Interest.....   22,828   1,145   5,800   (3,997)   25,776
  Gain on Sales of Real
   Estate.....   2,360   ---   ---   ---   2,360
   -------   ------   ------   -----------   -------
  Income Before Minority
   Interest.....   25,188   1,145   5,800   (3,997)   28,136
  Income Allocated to Minority
   Interest.....   (2,657)   ---   ---   (429)   (3,086)
   -------   ------   ------   -----------   -------

  Net Income.....   22,531   1,145   5,800   (4,426)   25,050
  Less: Preferred Stock
   Dividends .....   (5,978)   ---   ---   (2,234)   (8,212)
   =======   ======   ======   ===========   =======
  Net Income Available to Common
   Stockholders.....   $16,553   $1,145   $5,800   $   (6,660)   $16,838
   =======   ======   ======   ===========   =======
  Net Income Available to Common
   Stockholders Per Weighted
   Average Common Share Outstanding:
   Basic (36,525,832 for
   March 31, 1998).....   $   .45
   =======
   Diluted (36,900,009 for
   March 31, 1998).....   $   .45
   =======
Pro Forma Net Income Available
   to Common Stockholders Per
   Weighted Average Common Share